subsidiaries, which predominantly include denominations in EUR and USD, however given the level of current investments in
foreign subsidiaries, the impact of this is limited.

The Group manages the currency risk by evaluating the trend of foreign currency rates to the Australian dollar and making
decisions as to the levels to hold in each currency by assessing its future activities which will likely be incurred in those currencies.

As at 31 December 2021, the Group held 1.2% (2020: 2.9%) of its cash in Australian dollars, 93.6% (2020: 95.0%) in United States
dollars, 4.3% (2020: 1.8%) in Euros and 0.9% (2020: 0.2%) in Japanese Yen.

The balances held at 31 December 2021 that give rise to currency risk exposure are presented in Australian dollars, together with
a sensitivity analysis which assesses the impact that a change of +/- 10% in the exchange rate as of 31 December 2021 would have
on the Group’s reported profit/(loss) after income tax and/or equity balance.

N o t e s  t o  t h e  c o n s o l i d a t e d  f i n a n c i a l  s t a t e m e n t s

91Telix Pharmaceuticals Annual Report 2021

Foreign currency
balance held

+10% Profit/(loss) -10% Profit/(loss)

At 31 December 2021 $’000 AUD $’000 AUD $’000 AUD

Bank accounts – USD 20,624 (1,879) 2,296

Bank accounts – EUR 947 (86) 105

Bank accounts – JPY 193 (18) 21

Trade and other receivables – USD 32 (3) 4

Trade and other receivables – EUR 700 (64) 78

Trade and other payable - USD (5,293) 481 (588)

Trade and other payable - EUR (5,248) 477 (583)

Trade and other payable - SGD (5) - (1)

Trade and other payable - GBP (186) 17 (21)

Trade and other payable - CHF (14) 1 (2)

Trade and other payable - CAD (60) 5 (7)

Trade and other payable - JPY (7) 1 (1)

Government grant liability – EUR (1,539) 139 (170)

Decommissioning liability – EUR  (8,532) 776 (948)

Contingent consideration – EUR (41,910) 3,810 (4,657)

Borrowings – EUR (19) 2 (2)

Foreign currency
balance held

+10% Profit/(loss) -10% Profit/(loss)

At 31 December 2020 $’000 AUD $’000 AUD $’000 AUD

Bank accounts – USD 74,078 (6,734) 8,231

Bank accounts – EUR 1,370 (125) 152

Bank accounts – JPY 180 (16) 20

Trade and other receivables – USD 15 (1) 2

Trade and other receivables – EUR 293 (27) 33

Trade and other payables – USD (3,155) 287 (351)

Trade and other payables – EUR (1,012) 92 (112)

Trade and other payables – SGD (13) 1 (3)

Trade and other payables – GBP (303) 28 (34)

Trade and other payables – JPY (6) 1 (1)

Government grant liability – EUR (1,055) 96 (117)

Contingent consideration – EUR (25,096) 2,281 (2,788)

Decommissioning liability – EUR (6,796) 618 (755)

Borrowings – EUR (359) 33 (40)

26. Financial risk management CONTINUED

26.3 Foreign currency risk CONTINUED

N o t e s  t o  t h e  c o n s o l i d a t e d  f i n a n c i a l  s t a t e m e n t s

92Telix Pharmaceuticals Annual Report 2021

26. Financial risk management CONTINUED

26.4 Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Group.
Given the absence of loan receivables, the Group’s exposure to credit risk is limited to trade receivables. The Group obtains
guarantees where appropriate to mitigate credit risk.

The Group applies the AASB 9 simplified approach to measuring expected credit losses which uses a lifetime expected loss

[…]

Changes to your address can be updated online at www.linkmarketservices.com.au or by obtaining a Change of Address Form from
the Company’s share registry. CHESS sponsored investors must change their address details via their broker.

Annual General Meeting

The Annual General Meeting is anticipated to be held at 11.00am, Wednesday 18 May 2022 at The Events Centre, Collins Square 727
Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 3008.

Annual report mailing list

All shareholders are entitled to receive the Annual Report. In addition, shareholders may nominate not to receive an annual report by
advising the share registry in writing, by fax, or by email, quoting their SRN/HIN.

Securities exchange listing

Telix Pharmaceuticals’ shares are listed on the Australian Securities Exchange and trade under the ASX code TLX. The securities of the
Company are traded on the ASX under CHESS (Clearing House Electronic Sub-register System).

ASX shareholder disclosures

The following additional information is required by the Australian Securities Exchange in respect of listed public companies.
The information is current as at 8 February 2022.

Total securities on issue

Securities (Listed) Securities (Unlisted)

Fully paid ordinary shares 308,200,181 –

Options and Warrants to acquire shares - 17,529,373

Total 308,200,181 17,529,373

110Telix Pharmaceuticals Annual Report 2021

Shareholder information
Distribution of equity securities – ordinary shares

Range Securities % No. of holders %

100,001 and Over 263,985,910 85.65 177 2.52

10,001 to 100,000 30,662,658 9.95 1,060 15.10

5,001 to 10,000 6,384,045 2.07 831 11.84

1,001 to 5,000 5,993,656 1.94 2,268 32.30

1 to 1,000 1,173,912 0.38 2,685 38.24

Total 308,200,181 100.00 7,021 100.00

Unmarketable Parcels - - - -

Voting rights

Shareholders in Telix Pharmaceuticals Limited have a right to attend and vote at general meetings. At a general meeting, individual
shareholders may vote in person or by proxy. On a show of hands every member present in person or by proxy shall have one vote.
Upon a poll each share shall have one vote. All quoted and unquoted share options, and convertible notes, have no voting rights. A
copy of the Constitution is available at https://telixpharma.com/investors/#corporate-governance.

Share buy-back

There is no current or planned buy-back of the Company’s shares.